

November 1, 2023

Sent Via Email Communication Only

Computer Sales and Services, Inc. 1162 Barrow St. Houma, LA 70360 10245782

Re: Letter of Authorization

Dear Cliff LeBoeuf,

This Letter of Authorization confirms HP Inc.'s ("HP") approval for your organization to participate in the HP NASPO ValuePoint Computer Equipment Indirect Fulfillment Program ("Program"), pursuant to HP's NASPO ValuePoint Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Related Services Contract number 23011 ("Contract").

Program participation is governed by the Contract, U.S. Partner Agreement, U.S. Public Sector Fulfillment Entity Addendum, and the NASPO ValuePoint Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Related Services Contract Exhibit ("Contract Exhibit").

Authorization is for the following:

• Resale of HP-branded products and Care Packs with HP part numbers that are included within the Contract, subject to any restrictions or limitations in the State/Entity Participating Addendum.

Partner Legal Business Name	Computer Sales and Services, Inc.
D/B/A	CSS Inc
Approved State or State Entity	Louisiana
State or State Entity Participating Addendum Number	4400028088

If you have any questions, please direct them to <u>hpindirectfulfillmentprogram@hp.com</u>.

For more information on the HP NASPO ValuePoint Computer Equipment Contract, pricing, and products, please visit <u>www.hp.com/buy/naspovppc5</u>.

Sincerely,

Melissa Thomas

Public Sector Partner Programs Manager